



## **Confirmation of Liability Insurance**

Insured: Cycling Time Trials Ltd

Activities: Cycling Time Trials events under Cycling Time Trials rules and regulations. Attendance by club officials,

volunteers, instructors, teams and members in external competition sanctioned by the club or whilst representing the club in the participation in the sport or activity or necessary in the administration and

running of the club at such events arranged or organised by third parties

## PUBLIC & PRODUCTS LIABILITY PROTECTION

Primary Insurer: Liberty Mutual Insurance Europe Ltd
Period of Cover: 15 November 2015 to 14 November 2016

Policy Number: 1000069944-03

Limit of Indemnity: £5,000,000 in respect of any one occurrence for Public Liability Claims and in the aggregate for Products

**Liability Claims** 

Excess: Nil

Excess Insurer: CNA Insurance Company Ltd

Period of Cover: 15 November 2015 to 14 November 2016

Policy Number: 10120610

Limit of Indemnity: £5,000,000 in excess of £5,000,000 any occurrence for Public Liability Claims and in the aggregate for

**Products Liability Claims** 

Total Limit of Indemnity: £10,000,000 any occurrence for Public Liability Claims and in the aggregate for Products Liability Claims

## **EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY PROTECTION**

Insurer: Liberty Mutual Insurance Europe Ltd
Period of Cover: 15 November 2015 to 14 November 2016

Policy Number: 1000069944-03

Limit of Indemnity: £10,000,000 in respect of any occurrence

Excess: Nil

We hereby certify that the above is a summary of the Insurance cover in place and that the premium has been paid in full. Please refer to the policy documentation for precise details of the policy cover, terms and conditions.

## In the event of a claim:

You must report every claim and any incident that is likely to give rise to a claim in the future. Incident Notification Guidelines are attached to this document to assist you. Please contact Romero Sports & Leisure on 0113 281 8110 and complete the necessary report/claim form as soon as possible to avoid prejudicing your claim. Do not admit liability; do not make an offer or promise to pay.

Signed

Martin Mansley, Divisional Director Romero Sports & Leisure

Dated: 30 October 2015





